### 503632294 01/04/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3678924

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL H. MACKIN	10/17/2015
LYNN BAYNE	10/19/2015
CHRISTOPHER DYKES	01/03/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEGARS CALIFORNIA PARTNERS, LP		
Street Address:	8206 CROSS PARK DRIVE #100		
City:	AUSTIN		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78754		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13475768

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)269-4577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (512) 431-2954

Email: MAErvinAssoc@austin.rr.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. ERVIN
Address Line 1: 8202 TALBOT COVE
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAE-IB-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. ERVIN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Ervin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Signed\_Assignments\_MAE-IB-04#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignments\_MAE-IB-04#page2.tif source=Signed\_Assignments\_MAE-IB-04#page3.tif source=Signed\_Assignments\_MAE-IB-04#page4.tif

PATENT 503632294 REEL: 037395 FRAME: 0854

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, and TRANSFER to Segars California Partners, LP (the Assignee), being incorporated under the laws of the State of Texas at 8206 Cross Park Dr., #100, Austin, Texas 78754 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application described below, and in any continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and provisions of any convention r treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT and COVENENT that no assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney ad other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements desirable for vesting title to such improvements and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 037395 FRAME: 0855

# TITLE OF THE INVENTION

Code Support Device for Infant Care Devices

BEFORE ME, Michael H. Mackin, known to me to be the person whose name is signed above has acknowledged to me that he did so on his own free will in understanding this Assignment.

TWO WITNESSES:

(Printed Name):

(Signature):

Date: 10 - 17 - 15

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 037395 FRAME: 0856** 

# Assignment of Patent Right

# Application No 13475768

## TITLE OF THE INVENTION

**Code Support Device for Infant Care Devices** 

(Signature): _	Ayna	Bayne	Date:	10/18/15-	
· ·	Lynn Bayne	Lynn Bayne		10/19/15	

BEFORE ME, Lynn Bayne, known to me to be the person whose name is signed above has acknowledged to me that he did so on his own free will in understanding this Assignment.

## TWO WITNESSES:

Signature): face I show	Date: <u>                                     </u>
Signature): <u>face folime</u> Printed Name): Lawa Towson	10/13/12
Signature): <u>Louis Alexio</u>	Date:
Printed Name): Lovis Reno	·

#### TITLE OF THE INVENTION

Code Support Device for Infant Care Devices

(Signature): Journal Date: Joy 3: 2016 Christopher Dykes

BEFORE ME, Christopher Dykes, known to me to be the person whose name is signed above has acknowledged to me that he did so on his own free will in understanding this Assignment.

TWO WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 01/04/2016

PATENT REEL: 037395 FRAME: 0858